Filed: <u>July 8, 2015</u>

Filed on behalf of Spectrum Brands, Inc.

By: Michelle E. Armond

John B. Sganga, Jr.

Brenton R. Babcock

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Telephone: 949-760-0404 Facsimile: 949-760-9502

Email: BoxSPEBRL@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC.
Petitioner

v.

ASSA ABLOY AB Patent Owner.

Case No. TBD U.S. Patent No. 7,706,778

PETITIONER POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner Spectrum Brands, Inc. hereby appoints the Practitioners at Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP associated with Customer Number 20,995 as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected to the above-captioned inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 7,706,778.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Spectrum Brands, Inc.

Name:	Paul A. Bokota	

Title: <u>Division General Counsel</u>

Company: Spectrum Brands, Inc.

Telephone: 949-672-4468

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **POWER OF ATTORNEY** is being served on July 8, 2015, via Federal Express overnight mail on counsel of record for U.S. Patent No. 7,706,778, as addressed below:

Correspondence Address of Record for U.S. Patent No. 7,706,778 at the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office:

Sheridan Ross PC 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202

A courtesy copy is also being served on counsel for the patent holder in the pending district court litigation, *HID Global Corporation*, *et al. v. Kwikset Corporation*, et al., No. 14-cv-00947-CJC-DFM (C.D. Cal.):

Michael T. Hornak
Ronald P. Oines
Bradley A. Chapin
Benjamin Deming
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP
611 Anton Boulevard, Fourteenth Floor
Costa Mesa, California 92626-1931

Dated: July 8, 2015 By: /Michelle E. Armond/

Michelle E. Armond (Reg. No. 53,954) John B. Sganga, Jr. (Reg. No. 31,302) Brenton R. Babcock (Reg. No. 39,592) Attorneys for Petitioner Spectrum Brands, Inc.

21026891

